

STATE VS. OBINNA AUGUSTIN NDUBUBA
FIR NO. 243/2022
U/S 21/25 NDPS ACT & 14 FOREIGNERS ACT

01.10.2022

Fresh chargesheet filed today by Inspt. AK Jha. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Nishchal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Inspt. AK Jha in person.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the averments in the chargesheet, seizure memo, the statement of SI Rajiv Singh, Ct. Ashok, Ct. Joginder, HC Surender and HC Satish under section 161 Cr.PC, there is sufficient material on record to proceed ahead. Hence, I take cognizance. Copies supplied.

To come up on 03.12.2022 for supply of deficient copies of chargesheet, if any / arguments on charge.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.10.2022