

SC 455/2022
STATE Vs.Obinna Augustin Ndububa
FIR No.243/2022
PS (Mehrauli)

03.12.2022

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from J/C.

Sh. Vaibhav Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused not produced from J/C due to election arrangements today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the documents received are so far complete.

Issue notice to the IO and to the director FSL concerned to expedite the filing of the FSL result as the accused is behind the bars and her valuable rights to speedy trial is being defeated for want of FSL report.

To come up for further proceedings on **23.02.2023**.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.12.2022