

SC 455/2022
State Vs. Obinna Augustin Ndububa
FIR No. 243/2022
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Ld. counsel.

Witnesses Inspector Anand Kumar Jha and SI Rajiv are present.

Inspector Anand Kumar Jha has been examined as PW-1, cross examined and discharged.

SI Rajiv Kumar has been inconclusively examined as PW-2. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property as the same has been sent to FSL.

Notice be issued to Inspector Anand Kumar Jha, Narcotics Squad, South to obtain priority letter from DCP in pursuance to the matter that FSL result may be expedited . Same be filed by way of supplementary charge-sheet.

PW-2 SI Rajiv be summoned again for the next date.

List on 11.07.2023 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.04.2023