

Sc No. 455/2022
State V. Obinna Augustin Ndububa
FIR No. 243/2022
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

11.07.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Ld. counsel.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed. Copy of the same is supplied to accused against acknowledgment.

Request for exemption has been received from SI Rajiv. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 12.09.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/11.07.2023