

SC No.455/22
STATE Vs. OBINNA AUGUSTIN NDUBUBA
FIR No. 243/22
PS- MEHRAULI

12.09.2023

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. SS Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

No PW present.

SI Rajeev is absent despite service. **Issueailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs. 5000/- for the next date of hearing.**

Ct. Ashok is reported to be deputed in the G-20 summit delegation duty. **He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.**

Issue production warrant of the accused for the next date of hearing.

To come up on 29/11/2023 for appearance of accused / PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.09.2023