

SC No.455/2022
State Vs.Obinna Augustin Ndububa
FIR No. 243/2022
Ps-Mehrauli

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Sh. Rajiv
Kumar, Ld. counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused. Same is taken on record.

PW-2 SI Rajiv Kumar has further been
inconclusively examined in chief. Further examination in chief is
deferred as original report u/s 57 NDPS Act is not produced by
Reader to ACP, South.

An application has been moved by accused Obinna
regarding false allegations made by cops. Same is taken on
record.

To come up for **PE on 01.08.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.04.2024