

SC No.455/2022
State Vs. Obinna Augustin Ndububa
FIR No. 243/2022
PS-Mehrauli

13.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, ACP/ Operations Cell is reported to
be on medical rest.

Request for exemption has been received from SI Rajiv
Singh. Same is allowed for today only.

Sh. Ravneer Singh, Reader to ACP is present, however,
discharged unexamined for today due to absence of accused.

**Production warrants of accused be issued for the next
date.**

To come up for appearance of accused / PE on
13.09.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.08.2024