

SC No. 455/22
STATE VS. OBINNA AUGUSTINA NDUBUBA
FIR No.243/22
PS- MEHRAULI

05.11.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Sh. Rajiv Kumar,
Ld. Counsel.

No PW present.

Ct. Ashok is absent despite service. **Issue bailable warrant against him in the sum of Rs. 2000/- for the next date of hearing.**

Compliance report with regard to producing the accused before the High Commission of Nigeria has been received from the Jail Supdt. It is informed via the compliance report that the High Commission of Nigeria has rescheduled the the consular days for prisoners from Tuesdays and Thursdays to Wednesdays 10am to 4pm. Copy of the notification of the High Commission of Nigeria is enclosed alongwith the compliance report.

List on 16.01.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/05.11.2024