

SC No. 455/22  
STATE VS. OBINNA AUGUSTINE NDUBUBA  
FIR No. 243/22  
PS-MEHRAULI

16.01.2025

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

No PW present.

Request for exemption received from SI Rajiv, HC  
Satish and Ct. Ashok. Allowed for today.

Inspt. PC Yadav absent despite service. **Issue bailable  
warrant against him in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- for the next date of  
hearing.**

**List on PE for 18.03.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.01.2025