

SC no. 455/2022
State Vs. Obinna Augustin Ndububa
FIR no.243/2022
PS-Mehrauli

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Sh. Javed Khan,
Ld. counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused.
Same is taken on record.

Request for exemption has been received from SI Rajiv
Singh. Same is allowed for today only.

Inspector PC Yadav and HC Ashok have been examined
as PW5 and PW6, respectively, cross examined and discharged.

**Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date of
hearing.**

To come up for PE on 17.05.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.03.2025