

SC No. 455/22
STATE VS. OBINNA AUGUSTIN NDUBUBA
FIR No. 243/22
PS-MEHRAULI

17.05.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel
through VC.

PW ASI Satish and HC Yogender present. They are
discharged for today unexamined on the request of Ld. Defence
counsel.

List for PE on 27.08.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.05.2025