

SC No. 455/22

State Vs. Obinna Augstin Ndububa

FIR No. 243/22

PS Mehrauli

27.08.20255

Bar is abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

No PW is present.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on **24.11.2025**.

An application seeking release of personal search articles be also listed on the said date.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing i.e. 24.11.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.08.2025