

SC No. 455/22
State Vs.Obina Augustin Ndububa
FIR No.243/22
PS-Mehrauli

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel.

HC Satish and Ct. Joginder are present, however,
discharged unexamined at request of Ld. counsel as he had to go
to the Hon'ble High Court.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.11.2025