

SC No. 455/22
State Vs Obinna Augustine N.
FIR No. 243/22
PS Mehrauli

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday on account of Holi by the Hon'ble High Court.

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Ms. Akshita Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsel.

PW7 HC Joginder examined, cross examined and discharged.

List on 14.07.2026 for PE. HC Satish and SI Ankit be summoned for the next date.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.03.2026